Bullitt County Public Schools

Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165 Fax 502-543-3608

www.bullittschools.org

Moving Forward

MEMO:

TO: Mr. Keith Davis

FROM: Bret Highley ’#B it

DATE: May 2, 2018

RE: Bullitt Central High School Flexible Learning Center

Deduct Change Order #1 Lee Masonry Products

Presented for the Board’s approval is Deduct Change Order #1 for Lee Masonry Products. This is
for a credit of unused funds for material not used at Bullitt Central High School for the renovation
work. The original Purchase Order amount is $4,377.46 and only $4,285.12 was used leaving
<$92.34>to be returned to BCPS.

If you have any questions, please call me at 502-921-3659.

Attachments:
e FAC PAC Deduct Change Order

7
(omﬂ‘%; -

Equal Education and Employment Institution "



4/24/2018 Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC PO Change Order Supplemental
Information Form (Ref# 49366)

Form Status: Saved

Project: Bullitt Ctl. Flexible Learning Ctr.

BG Number: 12-142 (Imported Project) District: Bullitt County (071)
Status: Active Phase: No Data

Contract: B&B Masonary, 0007, Install 4"CMU over raw block wrer the lockers were

removed for part of Marris bid package
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Purchase Order Number; 155687

Vendor Name: Lee Masonary Products

Change Order Number 1

Time Extension Required No

Date Of Change Order 4/24/2018
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount: $748,676.00
Net Approved COs: $189,296.22
Remaining After Approved $559,379.78
COs:
Net All COs: $186,698.88
Remaining After All COs: $561,977.12

This Requested Change Order Amount ($92.34)

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $561,977.12

Balance

Contract Change Requested By

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
credit of unused funds to BCPS

Cost Benefit To Owner
return of funds
13



4/24/2018 Printer Friendly Screen

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00 %

Materials 0.00 %

Profit and Overhead

Bond Insurance 0.00 %
Cost Breakdown Total: $0.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

2/3



4/24/2018

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 49366)

Architect
Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplimental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

5..51'-!8

Date

Date

3/3



M‘) DATE 3 J ‘/ 15
PROGRAM/SUPVVAPPROVAL DOCUMENTSABWGHETAR

NEW SINGLE SOURCE/ATTACHED —————
SINGLE SOURCE-FILED-BD. OFFICE
STATE AGREEMENT
TEXTBOOKS
OTHER

———

!.R ---------
D.

v

AUTRERIZED SIGNATURE DOCUMENTS RECEIVERSHIP,
INVENTORY, AND AGCURACY OF AMOUNT FOR PAYMENT.

-INVOICES SUBMITTED FOR
PAYMENT ON (DATE)

Y Infis 425
PARTIAL PAYMENT (P.0. REMAINS OPEN) V

COMPLETE OR FINAL PAYMENT (LIQUIDATE P.0) E
—_——

FIXED ASSET ORG CODE OBJECT PROJECT AMOUNT VENDOR
YES 0003610 [ 0450 ] 8084} 4377.48] ]
NO
ORG CODE OBJECT PROJECT AMOUNT VENDOR
g“‘* l g L ] | ] |
PURCHASE ORDER
THIS DOCUMENT, WHEN PROPERLY SIGNED, APPROVED AND NUMBERED, AUTHORIZES VENDOR TO CHARGE
COMMODITY/SERVICE TO BULLITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION.
Bilto: [ Bullitt County Board of Eduéation STATE TAX # PURCHASE ORDER #
1040 Highway 44 East ‘ B-584 TS O oo
Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165 FEDERAL ID # 155‘6&%
Phone:1-502-869-8000 Fax; 1-502-869-8019 61-6001357 (VOID WITHOUT AUTHORIZED NUMBER)
vendor: LEE MASONRY PRODUCTS, INC.
TCOMPANY NAME)
Ship To: BULLITT CO BOARD OF EDUCATION PO BOX 437109
(ADDRESS) -
1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST LOUISVILLE, KY 40253-7109
_ CITYy (STATE) @F)
SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 502-245-3135
(TELEPHONE) FAX)
BRET HIGHLEY 1. Back orders will not be processed for payment,
(LOCATION CONTACT) 2. Invoice must show PO # and contactname,
502-869-8022 502-543-2106 3. Conflicts in biling shal be directed to the locafion contact person
(TELEPHONE) (FAX) and not the Office of Finance.
4. Purchase Order will not be processed for payment, until
DOCUMENT MUST BE TYPED [receivership is validated with signature.
CATALOG | Commodity UNIT TOTAL
QTY NUMBER Code DESCRIPTION PRICE ~ PRICE
2290 04L100 4" REGULAR LW 4X8X16 0.99 2267.10
105 04L130 4" SBN LW4X8X16 1.14 119.70
14 M999 BLOCK PALLET 10.00 140.00
80 4028 BRIXMENT TYPE S 9.74 779.20
12 420210 MASONRY SAND + HAUL FEE 16.65 199.80
1 FCH SAND HAUL FEE 115.00 115.00
1 FCH DELIVERY/PICKUP FEE 110.00 110.00
1600 W0400H WIRE 4" LADUR HOT DIP 0.35 560.00
4 TMO0003 BRUSH 4585 ACID-SMALL 411 16.44
2 TMO0060 HANDLE TAPERED 5" 4.11 8.22
1 442605 600 DETERGENT 5 GALLON 62.00 62.00
0.00
. b BCHS COLLEGE & CAREER CENTER 0.00
Bem(‘\ (9:\ y BG NO 12142 0.00
s 0 PURCHASE REQUISITION AUTHORIZATION SUB TOTAL 4377 .46
g\-‘b , SHIPPING 0.00
BRET HIGHLEY T\ DATE  3/24/2015 . GRAND TOTAL 4377.46
REQUESTED B .
- 7 Fey / - BULLITT COUNTY BID \/
/ / e B/79/75 KPC or CO-OP APPROVED VENDOR
PMCIPA%R(’)G‘RKWSUPV APPROVAL DOCUMENTS - KETS BID
BUDGETARY PROCUREMENT STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS LIBRARY-EXEMPT
PRICE QUOTE/ATTACHED

[Z



DBA: . l.ee Brlck + Block ‘ houthland Brlck +. Block ' o , ‘ -
: . MTs Manufacturmg - capltal cast Stone

DRSS ' R S O o .
- PO OBOY 43”1@9 e T R . INUOICE |~ HE29839.
LOUTSVILLE KY 49553~,3a° - Lh L TEImERe T N T
5@¢2045~?1 35 5P2/245-6913 Fay “PAGE 1
_ _ maaiaa@ v ,
BULLITT COUNTY BOARD OF ED
o -1@48 HIGHWAY 44 EAST

S ' 1338 P DATE  @4/B2/15
i BULLJTT CENTRQL HISH. SCHORL Lk T R :
1339 BIGHWAY 4% ERAST UERPPEL

- ATTH: - BRET HIGHLEY . . - o

A.-‘SHE?HERDQUILLE, M’ 4@1&; L

Mo oroni ;

| SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 4G165 .

SHIP DATE SALESPERSON TERMS TAX CODE DOC. NO. FREIGHT SHIP VIA

SHIPPED 3 EXTENSION

'99:‘ - ATY

L paL1@e R
i M999 . PALLET - . B SRRMLITARTRS ic 3 ' R 3.8 . . .68 ER 1a‘ma» EA - 130,20 ¢
 4BES. . UBRDWENT TYPE S 0 epgpl Y smes 0 .e@ ER 574 CER . 779.88
. TMB@B3 . BRUSH 4585 ﬁPID ~BMALL T ABB L 4@ - BB ER. 4,11 EA - 16.44 ‘
. THROES . . . HAMDLE-TAPERED 37 Ceenc e BeBBC L 2508 .- @B ER. . 4,11 ER . 8.22
P RAZERS. T gl DETERBENT 'S GAL . CoE L el s el L lee R S BE.08 ER | 62D .
: .. ... =MSDS REQUIRED-READ DIREC™ . ‘ R ' '

LHR ~ LOADING ALLOCATION o .

| | 2. . .42 .ew EA. .68 ER  .go
(F9990 . . JOMNSON } _ S szes.97

3ez.97 . . ..0a Ea o .em EB R - . I

' MERCHANDISE “i‘ THISE '57§1839uNT TTTTAX . FRETGAT . TOTAL BUE |
= ‘ . @R%E . Lge o .ee o .@s . .o 326296 .
oL CHARGE ACCOUNTS DUE 10TH OF |=ov.|.owmc. MONTH -'A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1:5% MONTHLY.ON ACCOUNTS PAST DUE

" 571361



Lee Brick + Block . aouthland Brick + Block
MTs Manufacturmg : Capltal cast Stone

b 0oBOX 437109 T T ) CTNUDICE . M2S856 |
LOUISVILLE Ry 4@:53~71ﬁq e e T e e
S0R/245-3133  S0R/EAS-613 FAX . 0 .ufgg.'.' T - PRGE.

- S s . DATE .
p ;BULLITT CEMTFQL PIGH SEPDQL e e
R e % HxGHNﬂY 44 EAST - T
L ATTH: I :

v - BoR1GaD :
. BULLITT COUNTY BORRD: D" g
"1@4@ HKBHNQY &4 EQbT o

~ . SHERHERDSVILLE, KY 4165 -

REFERENCE NUMBER SHIP DATE SALESPERSON TERMS TAX CODE DOC. NO. FREIGHT SHIP VIA

DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED BACK ORDER

3se.ee M S56m.00
ee ER - .o

HBABEH WIRE 4" LADUR HOT'DIP | ° ' icge.en ' 1cee.ee . | .gp FT-
cPUgE “CUSTOMER PICK UP - o Twee o tles | lee ea

MFPCHQNDISE T MISC S Brcceumr N rnx a;i‘. FREIbHT L TOTAL: DUE
ALL cumer-: ACCOUNTS DUE 10TH OF |=ou.owme MONTH “A FINANCE cHARGE or= 1.5% MgNTHI.Y ON Ac o(?N'rs PAST p'fls

| T E13TT



e iicha

: DBA: Lee Brlck + Block Southland Brlck + Blo.ck
E . o MTS Manufacturmg L Capital cast Stone o

'MWMWEM L

| 0 BOX 437109 R e . e

_LDU:SUILLE KY 4@:53f?i@9“_ﬂ" e T T e L TR SRR
SBE/245-3135 | 502/245-6913 FAX Dot T e PRGE S

-

| THUDICE | H29992

e : e

’T;jBULLITT rENTan HIGH acqaﬂL :
o 1330 HIGHWAY. 44 ERST . el
"-:nTTN- BPET quHLEv '

PATE. ewrersis

. | BeBiE4E
" BULLITT COUNTY BOARD. OF ED
134D HIGHWAY 44 ERST © .

SHIP VIA

FREIGHT

~f_5HEpHERDburLLE, KY 4@1c5 :

REFERENCE NUMBER SHIP DATE SALESPERSON

EXTENSION ‘
| ‘ 1.4 CER 119,78
.eB ER U LB ER .a0

EA- .88 ER . .e@ |
ER .00

@qf13ﬁ R 4% SBN LW :
_ 4x8x1& [ T o

LHR;" LOADING QLLDC@TIBM o I RN R: > SHUSER PR ~ ST
CFHR. 0 7 UTRUCH ALLOCATION -1 < SETUEEE - - - B
- KLHAS ' HETTH L. HOWHINS .88 7. .28 ER -

| rnx S FPEIGHT o TQTQL'EUF'?
 119.70
.5% MONTHLY ou Accoum's PAST nu‘E S5

MERCHQHDISF )":i’u MISL e DISCDUﬁT

ALL CHARGE ACCOUNTS DUE 10TH OF FOLLOWING MONTH A FINANCE CHABGE OF 1

571574

AFW,



.

' Lee Brlck+ Block SOuthland Bﬂck+ Block -~ R Lt
MTS Manufacturmg : capltal Cast Stone X S L

;»Mﬁilllﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂ . . L S O e R L
o g BOY 437 @9 : S S Loi 0 REPRINT CUINUDICE  H30346-
S0 LOUTBYILLE KY 4B853-7169 - CRLIRTE I '
L S0E/2A5-3135 5&4:9 5-631

L)

d"'

S @Pmmn R ﬁ 1338 0 : - - DATE.  pasiesis

”TEUngTT CﬂUmT& BOARD OF ED BR RULLITY. CENTERAL HIBH SCHOOL o B o '

«u HIFHUQ¥ 44 EAST 1330 HIGHEAY 44 EQST

: © ATTH: BRET‘HIBHLE:
EHEPHERDSY

jSHFpHEPrenzLLM. KY 40165

REFERENCE NUMBER SHIP DATE SALESPERSON FREIGHT SHIP VIA

DESCRIPTION

4" BBN LW
GuBxiE = ; B _ _ _ o
FRLLET - IR CE.RE . E.RB. . .88 ER L 18 am;-zg;va~ =%

- DELIVERY/PICHUP CHORBE - - - . R 0 TS . 0 = IENRAS 5 1 8. - S~ WAty | Y.~ B

LDADING PLLOEATION N S« .08 EAC. . .00 EA 5 N
TRUCH ALLOCATION - 2.@@. . - B8 LBl ER .0 .80 ERD L08R

T METITH L. HAWKING B.08 o ESE o T L R@eER T U LBl ER T T ke

WISE DISCOUNT | TAY | FREIGHT | TOTAL DUE.
C Lew. . ee L@@ . . ouow - 54p.4@
ALL CHARGE ACCOUNTS DUE 10TH OF FOLLOWING MONTH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% MONTHLY ON ACCOUNTS PAST DUE

- 739009

MEQCHQHE\QE':




PLHFP o

w

SO eoy .
LOUISUILLE KY 48233-7103
SEE/245

-VITT L.GUHT\’ BDQ‘?:E OF D

{;“—[@Q k'
-3135 502/245-6913 FAY

Bl@%d

SALESPERSON

EPi“MFwT TYPE.
© WIRE. 4™ LADUR HDT‘DlP
pﬁL:ET :

* RESTOUKING CHARGE .

| BPICKUD CHARBE ’;

. TRUCK RLLOCATION
ETTH L. HAWKING

S

Southland Brlck + Block
capltal cast Stone

N 13"“:3 o

. BULLITT CENTRAL HIGH ccHaaL
. 1330 HIBHWAY &4 EAST ©

ATTH:

SHEPHERBSVILLE,

BRET HMIGHLEY.
MY 43185 -
TAX COD

DOC. NO.

SHIPPED BACK ORDER

| —EZ.00."
~£505; B8

iegspen U UaR

ET.

—— e e e e = S—- o—

HI@I4T
PAGE

DATE. . ﬁ%iﬁd;

FREIGHT SHIP VIA

EXTENSION

: -89 ~3. ol e ER mee EQ —2@ @9
: L t.m ek - o8 EGT . 184.83 ER 0104069
T .EE R 1% @@J"I:', LBECERCCC 7Sim ERCVTS.0B
tesas o t.EE. I LGB CER - 7
1058 LT LS ' 88 Eaf .38 ER L BE
MERCHANDI SE MISC nzﬁtoﬁﬁr _ TAY : FPEIGQT TOTAL DUE
~518, 83 B SRR - I L@l

739008

Lem . L -S18.23 .

ALL CHARGE AGOOUNTS DUE 10TH OF FOLLOWING MONTH A FINANCE CHABGE OF 1.5% MONTi'ILY ON AGGOUNTS PAST DUE ‘



o e e e e R oy

e Ry,

“DBA: -~ -~ - . Lee Brick + Block c aouthland Brlck * Blpc':k' o o B
L MTS Manufacturing Capltal Cast Stone R '

- O B N T SN
b 0 BOX 437109 R AR o tmoicE wIazes.
LOUTSVILLE KY 48253-7109 - Tt ' : |

I ran~*3~~1J, 5O2/245-5213 FOY

PAGE

: 28B1040 S - B '@ ' . . paTE. B4 167 1%
BULLITT COUNTY BOARD OF ED I SR

- SHEPHERBSUTEL

TERMS FREIGHT IP VIA
MET 30 DAYS -

BACK ORDER EXTENSION

';QE.PD 3
1 1:_:. )1_.!&“3

, ™.

| SAND HALL FEE T W .00 ER 115.@@ EA

| DIRECT SHIPPED - -
BE-BL-15
. MUGEWT sAND

' MEPPHQMEIH& © MISC . DISCOUNT TTax CFRETE@HT . TOTAL MUE

| ZEEieg 06 e - . Lem o3 320, 23

| 'ALL CHARGE ACCOUNTS DUE 10TH OF FOLLOWING MONTH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5%
AW L .

MONTHLY ON AGCOUNTS PAST DUE



